



BID TABULATION

**2018 PAVING - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II
CONTRACT B-18
TOWN OF BUCHANAN, OUTAGAMIE COUNTY, WI**

BID DATE - June 13, 2018

PROJECT NAME: 2018 Paving - Drainage Improvements - Phase II				Northeast Asphalt, Inc. W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942		MCC, Inc. 2600 N. Roemer Road Appleton, WI 54911					
PROJECT NO: Contract B-18											
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A- TAMARACK DRIVE, TAMARACK CIRCLE AND MAPLEWOOD COURT IMPROVEMENTS											
A-1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,763.58	\$10,763.58				
A-2	REMOVE TREE AND STUMP	EA.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,073.19	\$1,073.19				
A-3	REMOVE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS/SLOPES)	S.Y.	600	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$4.49	\$2,694.00				
A-4	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	40	\$22.50	\$900.00	\$13.63	\$545.20				
A-5	REMOVE PIPE	L.F.	375	\$9.50	\$3,562.50	\$5.78	\$2,167.50				
A-6	COMMON EXCAVATION - DITCH CLEANING	T.Y.	500	\$24.50	\$12,250.00	\$19.59	\$9,795.00				
A-7	COMMON EXCAVATION - ROADWAY	C.Y.	2,000	\$19.50	\$39,000.00	\$18.87	\$37,740.00				
A-8	COMMON EXCAVATION - ROADWAY PATCHING	C.Y.	100	\$22.50	\$2,250.00	\$18.99	\$1,899.00				
A-9	SHOULDER TRIMMING	T.Y.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.58	\$1,179.00				
A-10	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	C.Y.	100	\$22.50	\$2,250.00	\$19.19	\$1,919.00				
A-11	SAWCUT	L.F.	275	\$2.75	\$756.25	\$2.20	\$605.00				
A-12	PULVERIZE EX. PAVEMENT IN FULL EXCAVATION AREA. (EST. 3,750 S.Y.)	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,747.35	\$3,747.35				
A-13	PULVERIZE & RELAY PAVEMENT. (EST. 1,500 S.Y.)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,733.31	\$2,733.31				
A-14	GEOGRID, SUBGRADE REINFORCEMENT (AS ORDERED)	S.Y.	1,100	\$4.75	\$5,225.00	\$2.81	\$3,091.00				
A-15	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, ROADWAY/DRIVEWAY	C.Y.	1,600	\$22.40	\$35,840.00	\$26.34	\$42,144.00				
A-16	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, PATCHING	C.Y.	100	\$22.40	\$2,240.00	\$26.34	\$2,634.00				
A-17	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, SHOULDER	L.F.	2,550	\$2.74	\$6,987.00	\$3.33	\$8,491.50				
A-18	HMA (BINDER 1-3/4") 4 LT 58-28 S	S.Y.	5,500	\$6.95	\$38,225.00	\$9.28	\$51,040.00				
A-19	HMA (SURFACE 1-3/4") 4 LT 58-28 S	S.Y.	5,500	\$7.55	\$41,525.00	\$7.79	\$42,845.00				
A-20	HMA (DRIVEWAY 2") / HMA (SLOPES 2") 4 LT 58-28 S	S.Y.	600	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$23.38	\$14,028.00				
A-21	12" PVC STORM SEWER	L.F.	35	\$42.50	\$1,487.50	\$58.00	\$2,030.00				
A-22	17"x13" CMP CULVERT	L.F.	60	\$39.60	\$2,376.00	\$42.07	\$2,524.20				
A-23	15" CMP CULVERT	L.F.	275	\$34.87	\$9,589.25	\$39.53	\$10,870.75				
A-24	21"x15" CMP CULVERT	L.F.	175	\$46.31	\$8,104.25	\$44.96	\$7,868.00				
A-25	12" APRON ENDWALL	EA.	1	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$298.71	\$298.71				

PROJECT NAME: 2018 Paving - Drainage Improvements - Phase II				Northeast Asphalt, Inc. W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942		MCC, Inc. 2600 N. Roemer Road Appleton, WI 54911					
PROJECT NO: Contract B-18											
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-26	15" APRON ENDWALL	EA.	14	\$168.30	\$2,356.20	\$310.23	\$4,343.22				
A-27	17"x13" APRON ENDWALL	EA.	2	\$170.50	\$341.00	\$310.23	\$620.46				
A-28	21"x15" APRON ENDWALL	EA.	8	\$198.55	\$1,588.40	\$333.28	\$2,666.24				
A-29	21"x15" PREFABRICATED TEE	EA.	4	\$2,630.00	\$10,520.00	\$785.92	\$3,143.68				
A-30	PVC YARD INLET	EA.	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
A-31	TRACER WIRE CONNECTION BOX	EA.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$80.00				
A-32	ADDITIONAL 15" CMP CULVERT BANDS (AS ORDERED)	EA.	1	\$46.20	\$46.20	\$298.71	\$298.71				
A-33	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT BY JETTING	L.F.	300	\$7.06	\$2,118.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00				
A-34	PIPE FOUNDATION (AS ORDERED)	C.Y.	20	\$22.70	\$454.00	\$36.86	\$737.20				
A-35	SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE (AS ORDERED)	L.F.	40	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$26.09	\$1,043.60				
A-36	CONNECT TO EXISTING SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE (AS ORDERED)	EA.	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$281.80	\$563.60				
A-37	SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE MODIFICATION	EA.	15	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$303.62	\$4,554.30				
A-38	24" MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, UNREINFORCED	L.F.	250	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00				
A-39	24" MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, REINFORCED	L.F.	85	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$55.00	\$4,675.00				
A-40	FILL MATERIAL BEHIND CURB AND GUTTER	L.S.	1	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$3,832.17	\$3,832.17				
A-41	ROCK BAGS (6 BAGS PER LOCATION)	EA.	102	\$11.00	\$1,122.00	\$10.50	\$1,071.00				
A-42	RESTORATION - SOD, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	720	\$17.25	\$12,420.00	\$18.10	\$13,032.00				
A-43	RESTORATION - HYDROSEED/HYDROMULCH, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	1,750	\$6.00	\$10,500.00	\$13.10	\$22,925.00				
A-44	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00				
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A - TAMARACK DRIVE, TAMARACK CIRCLE AND MAPLEWOOD COURT IMPROVEMENTS					\$332,664.55		\$346,862.47				
<p><i>Alternate Bid Items.</i> The alternate bid items listed below are bid items that the Owner may select based on the cost-effective analysis after the bid opening and before the contract is awarded. The Contractor is required to include it with the bid. The alternate bid items listed below will be used for determining the low bidder.</p>											
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS IN LIEU OF ITEMS A-42 AND A-43											
ALT A-1	RESTORATION - SEED, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	2,470	\$2.00	\$4,940.00	\$12.00	\$29,640.00				
ALT A-2	EROSION MAT	S.Y.	2,470	\$3.00	\$7,410.00	\$1.70	\$4,199.00				
SCHEDULE B - MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS AND VALVE REPAIRS											
B-1	ADJUST EXISTING CASTING (0"-6")	EA.	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$693.20	\$2,079.60				
B-2	ADJUST EXISTING CASTING (7"-16")	EA.	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$808.73	\$2,426.19				
B-3	REPAIR EXISTING VALVE BOX	EA.	5	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$449.11	\$2,245.55				
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B - MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS AND VALVE REPAIRS					\$9,530.00		\$6,751.34				

PROJECT NAME: 2018 Paving - Drainage Improvements - Phase II				Northeast Asphalt, Inc. W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942		MCC, Inc. 2600 N. Roemer Road Appleton, WI 54911					
PROJECT NO: Contract B-18											
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE C - BREEZEWOOD DRIVE EASEMENT AND DITCHING IMPROVEMENTS											
C-1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,891.61	\$2,891.61				
C-2	REMOVE TREE AND STUMP	EA.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,073.19	\$1,073.19				
C-3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,219.40	\$4,219.40				
C-4	COMMON EXCAVATION - DITCH CLEANING	T.Y.	120	\$32.50	\$3,900.00	\$24.86	\$2,983.20				
C-5	SAWCUT	L.F.	25	\$2.58	\$64.50	\$4.84	\$121.00				
C-6	HMA (DRIVEWAY 2") / HMA (SLOPES 2") 4 LT 58-28 S	S.Y.	110	\$14.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.30	\$3,333.00				
C-7	21"x15" CMP CULVERT	L.F.	66	\$46.31	\$3,056.46	\$43.58	\$2,876.28				
C-8	21"x15" APRON ENDWALL	EA.	4	\$198.55	\$794.20	\$333.28	\$1,333.12				
C-9	PIPE FOUNDATION (AS ORDERED)	C.Y.	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$74.23	\$371.15				
C-10	SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE MODIFICATION	EA.	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$476.61	\$953.22				
C-11	ROCK BAGS (6 BAGS PER LOCATION)	EA.	12	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$10.50	\$126.00				
C-12	RESTORATION - SOD, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	150	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$18.10	\$2,715.00				
C-13	RESTORATION - HYDROSEED/HYDROMULCH, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	350	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$13.10	\$4,585.00				
C-14	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C - BREEZEWOOD DRIVE EASEMENT AND DITCHING IMPROVEMENTS							\$28,312.16		\$29,081.17		
<i>Alternate Bid Items.</i> The alternate bid items listed below are bid items that the Owner may select based on the cost-effective analysis after the bid opening and before the contract is awarded. The Contractor is required to include it with the bid. The alternate bid items listed below will be used for determining the low bidder.											
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS IN LIEU OF ITEMS C-12 AND C-13											
ALT C-1	RESTORATION - SEED, TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER	S.Y.	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00				
ALT C-2	EROSION MAT	S.Y.	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.70	\$850.00				
SUBTOTALS:											
SCHEDULE A - TAMARACK DRIVE, TAMARACK CIRCLE AND MAPLEWOOD COURT IMPROVEMENTS							\$332,664.55		\$346,862.47		
SCHEDULE B - MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS AND VALVE REPAIRS							\$9,530.00		\$6,751.34		
SCHEDULE C - BREEZEWOOD DRIVE EASEMENT AND DITCHING IMPROVEMENTS							\$28,312.16		\$29,081.17		
ALLOWANCES							\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		
PROJECT TOTAL - CONTRACT B-18							\$373,506.71		\$385,694.98		
In order to meet the proposed budget, the Owner reserves the right to delete any of the proposed schedules at time of award by change order with no additional compensation. The award will be based on the Contract B-18 Project Total of all Schedules A-C plus Allowances.											